
Support  Groups

The following are a network of mothers throughout the United States who have also lost a child. 
Their sole mission is to reach out, with the Lord’s love, to broken hearted mothers in their area. 
Please contact the following leader in your area for information regarding the dates and time 
their support group meets.

These Christian Outreach Support Groups, although inspired by Umbrella Ministries, are 
independently set up and operated locally by women of faith to bring hope and healing to 
grieving moms (and dads).
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Arizona
ANTHEM 
Julie Moore
Juliemoore0619@gmail.com 
-623-512-1824 

California
BLYTHE 
Bobbi Friend
Bobbifriend@outlook.com
760-774-7831

CORONA/ INLAND EMPIRE
Diane Priest
Diane@hearwego.net 
951-232-3530 

HEMET 
Sherrill Schoof
Sherrill.schoof@gmail.com
-951-925-5487 

ORANGE COUNTY NORTH 
Jan Tamble
Jantamble@juno.com
714-745-5414

PALM SPRINGS
Daisy Catchings-Shader
Founder of Umbrella Ministries 
Dcatchings@aol.com
760-202- 0346 

COACHELLA VALLEY
Joyce Godier
Jmgodier@yahoo.com
760-880-2909

OUTREACH TO SPANISH 
SPEAKING MOMS! 
Blanca Acosta
Blanca.acosta@live.com
760-413-0813 

SAN DIEGO
Linda Stirling
Chairman of Umbrella Ministries 
Lindastirl@gmail.com
Help@umbrellaministriessd.com
619-871-2870
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SAN DIEGO NORTH
Diane and Richard Eisendrath
Reaching out to singles & couples
Northcountyumbrellaministry.com
760-815-8009

TWIN PEAKS
Kathy Hall
Kathyhall82@gmail.com
951-235-1616. 

Colorado
COLORADO SPRINGS 
Lynda Shelhamer
Lynda@forbetterhealth.bz
Heavenlyhopeandhealing.org
719-650-2219

LITTLETON 
Bev Zier 
Bazier@comcast.net
720-633-3140 

North Carolina
CHARLOTTE
Ann Bennett
Annrben@comcast.net
610-613-8117 

South Carolina
SUMMERVILLE 
Bev Leckie
Bleckie@sbcglobal.net
714-322-6874 

Texas
HOUSTON
Kelly Ogansoy
Kellyogansoy@yahoo.com
281-787-6948

Virginia
RICHMOND 
Kathy Brundage
Kathy.brundage@gmail.com
804-405-3001

Washington
OLYMPIA
Joy McDaniel
Joynmcdaniel@yahoo.com
910-391-1272

WISCONSIN
Laura Diehl
Laura@gpshope.org 
Gpshope.org 
608-290-6912
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